

Richardson X Ray, Inc.

Mobile Nondestructive Testing



Radiography

Ultrasonics

Magnetic Particle

Penetrant

Visua/ X-Ray

Eddy Current

Internal Video Inspection

CWI Bond

Testing

Borescope

FAA Repair Station XRUR420L February 3 1994

James Liberman Director, Office of Enforcement United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555-0001

Subject:

Response to demand of financial information on Richardson X-Ray II, Inc. (NRC Inspection Report 15000004/93-10).

Dear Mr. Liberman,

Enclosed please find the requested financial information on Richardson X-Ray II, Inc. This company was started by new management in august of 1991, purchasing field operation assets from Richardson X-Ray, Inc. at that time. Prior financial information does not pertain to this enforcement.

We have also been requested to provide financial information to you on Ultrasonic Field Services, Corp. for the same period. It is our opinion that Ultrasonic Field Services, Corp. is not a common ownership to Richardson X-Ray II, Inc. and should not be connected to these Proposed Civil Penalties at all.

Richardson X-Ray II, Inc. is a independent California Corporation not owned by Ultrasonic Field Services, Corp. or a subsidy of Ultrasonic Field Services, Corp.

Attached, please find the response to Item E from E. Gail Flagor.

Should there be any further questions, please contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

William IJDe Luca

WID (bj

CC;

Rigional Administrator NRC Region V 1450 Maria Lane Walnut Creek, Ca. 94596

9402160127 940203 PDR STPRG ESGCA PDR

JEN

12707 Rives Ave. Suite "F" • Downey, California 90242 (310)940-6400 • Fax (310)940-6408